 Datasheet REG2000
DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. 1 Delta reserves the right to make
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED  changes without prior notice
Datasheet REG2000 Version1 Sept2016
Type number key
REG 007 A 43 A-21
          Version number
IP20/NEMA1
          Input voltage
23=230VAC 3  43=400VAC
          REG series
          Power
075=7.5kW   150=15kW
          Delta REGenerative Unit
The REG2000 is an energy-saving replacement for the traditional brake resistor. The necessary AC-Reactor is built-in and
the required RG-RC Reactor is included in the package.
For dimensioning and set-up, please refer to the application note:
REG2000 dimensioning and set-up.pdf
 Datasheet REG2000
DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. 2 Delta reserves the right to make
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED  changes without prior notice
Basic wiring diagram
Under development
 Datasheet REG2000
DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. 3 Delta reserves the right to make
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED  changes without prior notice
230V 3-phase  7.5 ~ 11kW
Type number                                   REG-21 075E23A 110E23A
Rated power kW 7.5 11
Rated input current A RMS 20 32
Mains input voltage V RMS 200 ~ 240
+10%
/-15%
Activation voltage VDC 300 ~ 360
Overload % 150% 10s
Mains fuse A 50 80
Dimensions HxWxD mm 370x130x190
Frame size ****  A
Weight kg 7.9 ±0.5
Section of power cables mm
2
 5.3 ~ 8.4 8
Cooling  Fan
Carrier frequency kHz 8
Losses at rated load  213 324
RG-RC Reactor (included)  RG-RC110D2
Option EMI LC Filter  RG-EF110A2
Fan flow rate m
3
/h 75
**** See dimensional drawing on Page 7~9.
230V 3-phase  15 ~ 22kW
Type number                                   REG-21 150E23A 185E23A 220E23A
Rated power kW 15 18.5 22
Rated input current A RMS 38 49 60
Mains input voltage V RMS 200 ~ 240
+10%
/-15%
Activation voltage VDC 300 ~ 360
Overload % 150% 10s
Mains fuse A 100 125 150
Dimensions HxWxD mm 500x190x205
Frame size ****  B
Weight kg 14.2 ±0.5
Section of power cables mm
2
 13.3 ~ 21.2 21.2
Cooling  Fan
Carrier frequency kHz 8
Losses at rated load  380 439 552
RG-RC Reactor (included)  RG-RC220D2
Option EMI LC Filter  RG-EF220A2
Fan flow rate m